24 LC 112 2473

House Resolution 1557

By: Representatives Roberts of the 52nd, Holland of the 54th, Panitch of the 51st, and Silcox of the 53rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Sandy Springs Fire Department; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, the Sandy Springs Fire Department was recently awarded a Public Protection
- 3 Classification of 1 from the Insurance Services Office (ISO), the highest possible rating for
- 4 fire protection capabilities; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Public Protection Classification program evaluates fire protection
- 6 capabilities based on factors such as fire department operations, water supply, emergency
- 7 communications, and community risk reduction efforts; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the Sandy Springs Fire Department is now one of only 24 fire departments in
- 9 the State of Georgia and 503 departments nationwide to achieve this exemplary rating; and
- 10 WHEREAS, in addition to representing the greatest level of fire protection, the ISO Class
- 11 1 rating directly results in lower fire insurance costs for residents; and
- 12 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding fire department be
- 13 appropriately honored during this special time.

24 LC 112 2473

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 15 the members of this body recognize and commend the Sandy Springs Fire Department upon
- 16 its receipt of the Insurance Services Office Class 1 fire protection rating and extend sincere
- 17 best wishes for continued successful service to the citizens of the City of Sandy Springs.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 20 Sandy Springs Fire Department.